A.P.N. No.: 007-410-01 R.P.T.T. \$663.00 Escrow No.: 01415-18083 Recording Requested By: **Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Edward Regalado PO Box 282 Eureka, NV 89316

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By AP \$663.00 RPTT:

Book- 0584 Page- 0211



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jeffrey C. Slade and Anna J. Slade, as husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Edward Regalado and Vickie Regalado, as husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: ** who acquired title as Jeffrey Slade and Anna Slade

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8-27-15
Mc Ma amund Hab
Jeffrey C. Slade Anna J. Slade
State of Nevada)
County of Elko) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the August A
Signature: Notary Public Public Public State of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6 APPT. EXP. APR. 29, 2018
5.27.11.25,2010

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-18083

Parcel 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for REX M. and GERALDINE M. COLLINGWOOD filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on July 6, 1994, as File No. 153395, being a portion of the W1/2 of Section 32, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil and gas in and under said land as reserved by the United States of America, in Patent records January 30, 1967, in Book 17, Page 514, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

	F NEVADA ATION OF VAL	HE FORM	DOC	# DV	-2 <u>2</u>	9909	
	r Parcel Number(s			icial		cord	
a) 007-4	•	• •	Requeste	ed By		COIL	
b)			- STEWART	TITLE ELK		\ x n/ \	
c)				Eureka Co			
d)			Page: 1	immons -			
2. Type of F	Proposition .			By AP	PRTT:		
		Single Fam. Res.	EOR RECO	DEDES OF	TIONA	L USE ONLY	
	•	2-4 Plex	Book:	JADEN 6 OF	Page	1 1	
· -	•		Date of Red	cording:		7	
e) 🔲 A	. •	—	Notes:				
<u> </u>	-	☐ Mobile Home					
i) 🔲 🔘	ther						
2 T-1-11/-1			/	_ \		0470.0	
	ue/Sale Price of P	rroperty e Only (value of Prope)	ti) =			\$170,0	00.00
	Tax Value:	e Only (value of Proper	(4)		 	\$170,0	00.00
4	perty Transfer Tax	r Duer	<		-		63.00
	tion Claimed:	Oue.			 	40	05.00
		n per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	///	1		
	in Reason for Ex			-/ /			
•							
5. Partial In	terest Percentage	being transferred: 100)	%			
		and acknowledges, un					
		10, that the information					
		n be supported by docu					
		urthermore, the parties					
		ation of additional tax di onth. Pursuant to NRS					
		any additional amount o		buyer and Q	Gilei Sii	an De	
jointly and a	overelly habito to	arry additional arrivant	,,,,,				
_	. \ \		1 1				
Signature		\		Capacity Gra	ntor		
Je	effrey C. Slade		7 /				
and the same of th	1		/ /				
Chambian I		R \			_4		
Signature	dward Regalado	guard		Capacity Gra	niee		
	uwalu Regalauu						
SELL	ER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTE	E) INF	ORMATION	
	(REQUIRI				UIRED)		
Print Name:	Jeffrey C. Slade	, et ux	Print Name:	Edward Reg		et ux	
Address:	219 Antimony S	t /	Address:	PO Box 282	<u></u>		
City:	Elko	<u>//</u>	City:	Eureka			
State: NV	Zi	p: 89801	State: NV		_ Zip:	89316	
CÓMPANY	PEDRON BEOUE	STING DECORDING	enguised if	nt nallas ==	L		
COMPANY/I Print Name:		STING RECORDING (<i>required if n</i> Escrow #:	01415-1808			
Address:	810 Idaho Stree		LOUIUW M.	J 14 10 1000	<u> </u>		
City:	Elko	<u> </u>	State: NV		Zip:	89801	